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Cap Screws, Carriage Bolts, 9-16
Frame Bolts, Machine Screws,
Set Screws, Stainless Steel Fasteners
& Stove Bolts

Body Bolts, Bumper Bolts 17-22
& Special Carriage Bolts

Special Tapping Screws 23-32

License Plate Fasteners 33-39

Cylinder Head And Manifold 40-41
Studs & Threaded Rod

Metric Items 42-77

Nuts:  Standards And Specials 78-87
& Wheel Studs And Nuts
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Sec. 7

Tapping Screws & Wood Screws 1-8Sec. 1

Sec. 3

Sec. 8

Sec. 4



QUICK INDEX

Helical Thread Repair Inserts 88-109
Nuts:  Extruded “U”, Flat, “J”, Tubular
And “U”, Nutserts®, Teenuts®, Threaded Inserts
& Well Nuts®

Clevis Pins, Cotter Pins, 110-130
Plug Buttons, Retaining Rings,
Shims, Spring Pins, Springs, Straight Keys,
Washers, Woodruff Keys & Yoke Ends

Connectors, Air Line Couplings, 131-138
Rubber Caps, Hose & Tubing

Cable Ties, Electrical Accessories 139-221
& Wire Loom Clips

Brass Fittings, 222-238
Grease Fittings And Accessories
& Oil Drain Plugs And Gaskets

Drill Bits & Rivets 239-262
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Sec. 13

Sec. 10

Sec. 14

Sec. 11



QUICK INDEX

Assortments, AuvecoPaks, 263-328
Cabinets, Drawers & Special Racks

Glass Setting Channel, 329-344
Grommets, Hold Down Straps,
“O” Rings, Rubber Bumpers & Caps, Tire
Valves, Weatherstrip & Windshield Filler
Strip

Glass Shop Supplies 346-353

Horns, O.E.M. Air Conditioning, 354-356
Heater Fan And Radiator Fan Motors,
O.E.M. Power Window Lift Motor
& Gears

Canvas And Curtain Fasteners, 357-461
Push-Type Retainers, Snap Fasteners, Trimming
Sundries And Fasteners & Truck Seat Springs

Sec. 15 Sec. 18

Sec. 16

Sec. 19

Sec. 17



QUICK INDEX

AMC, Chrysler, Ford & GM 462-551
Clips And Fasteners

Key Blanks, Locks, 552-566
Lock Hardware & Accessories

Import Car Clips 567-690
And Fasteners

Universal Moulding Fasteners 691-693

Sec. 21

Sec. 22Sec. 20

Sec. 23



QUICK INDEX

Ball Joint Assemblies 694-699

Hose Clamps & Tubing Clamps 700-705

Auveco Body Sealer, 706-709
Seam Sealer, Seam-N-Joint Sealer,
Auveco Flex, Rigid Set,
Fixit Quik Epoxy Putty & Manifold Repair Kit

Miscellaneous Items 710-722

Boxes, Tools & 723-737
Lubrication Items

Sec. 27Sec. 24

Sec. 25

Sec. 26

Sec. 28



A
Acorn Nuts .......................................16, 65, 83
Acura Clips & Fasteners ..................567-574
Adhesive Weatherstrip........................334-335
Aerosol Can Caddy....................................283
Air Conditioning Fan Motors .....................354
Air Conditioning “O” Rings .............331-332
Air Hose ......................................................137
Air Line Couplings & Accessories.............136
Alignment Shims.................................115-116
Anchor Shackles ........................................716
Anchors & Toggle Bolts .....................715-716
Anti-Corrosion Protectant ..........................167
Apparel .......................................................769
Assortments (Green Pages) ...............270-328
Audi Clips & Fasteners ....................682-689
Auto Bulbs...........................................201-212
Auveco Body Sealer (1001 & 1002).......707
Auveco “Fix-Kits” ................................290-308
Auveco Flex & Rigid Sealer.......................708
AuvecoPak ..........................................263-269
Avex® Blind Rivets ......................................247

B

Ball Joint Assemblies.......................694-699
Barrel Nuts ..........................................67, 100
Barrel Pumps..............................................737
Battery Bolts ...............................................166
Battery Cable..............................................164
Battery Hold Down Bolts ...........................722
Battery Terminal Bolts................................166
Battery Terminals ................................164-166
Battery Tools ..............................................167
Belt Weatherstrips ......................................342
Bin Bases ...........................................283, 298
Bin Labels ..........................................284, 714
Bins .....................................................282-283
Bits:

Drill..........................................................262
Torx® (Drivers & Inserts) .............2, 58, 728

Blades, Razor .............................................725
Blanket, Welding ........................................710
Blind Rivets ........................239-240, 244-261
Blow Gun....................................................136
BMW Clips & Fasteners ...................574-577
Body Bolts:

Metric...................................................48-54
U.S. ......................................................20-22

Body Hardware Master Asst ...........270-276
Body Sealer (1001 & 1002) .....................707
Body Shop Bin Assortments .....................285
Bolt Extractor Kit ........................................730
Bolt Retainers:

Metric ........................................................66
U.S. ...........................................................82

Bolt Snaps ..................................................716
Bolts:

Battery ....................................................166
Battery Hold Down.................................722
Body:

Metric..............................................48-54
U.S...................................................20-22

Bumper .........................................17-19, 62
Carriage ....................................................10
Frame (Hex Flange).................................11
Grade 5.....................................................12
Grade 8.....................................................13
Hex Flange Frame ...................................11
Hex Flange Serrated (Metric) ..................48
Hex Head Sems Split

Wave Washer (Metric) .........................47
License Plate.......................................33-38
Spak..........................................................47
Spin Lock ...................................................8
Stainless Steel..........................................15
Starter .......................................................22
Stove...........................................................9

Boxes, Plain White .....................................729
Brackets, Rear View Mirror ........................352
Brass Fittings.....................................233-238
Brass Grommets ......................................360
Brass Nuts..............................................78, 81
Brushes (Acid, Chip, Dope & Scratch) .....714
Bulbs, Light .................................201-212, 713

Bulbs, Miniature ..................................201-212
Bumper Bolts ....................................17-19, 62
Bumpers, Rubber................................338-340
Buttons:

Plug.........................................................129
Trim..................................................357-358

Bushings:
All-Fit Adjustable ....................................717
Door Hinge .....................509-510, 533, 549
Nylon Spacer (Stand-Offs) ....................717
Standard Insulating................................717

C

Cabinets & Accessories ..........277-284, 298
Cable, Battery.............................................164
Cable, Tailgate ...........................................503
Cable Tie Mounts.......................................221
Cable Tie Tool ............................................221
Cable Ties ...........................................218-221
Cage Nuts ......................................67, 81, 105
Can Caddy .................................................283
Canvas & Curtain Fasteners
(“Dot” Brass) .......................................363-364
Cap Screws:

Metric...................................................43-46
Socket Head, Metric ................................46
Stainless Steel..........................................15
U.S. (Gr. 5 & Gr.8)........................12-13, 15

Caps, Rubber & Vinyl Vacuum.......131, 341
Carriage Bolts...............................................10
Caulking Guns............................................736
 “Christmas Tree” Retainers ...........365-413
Chrysler Clips & Fasteners .............535-550
Circuit Breakers..........................................172
Circuit Tester ..............................................161
Clevis Ends ........................................128, 700
Clevis Pins ..................................................127
Clamps:

Hose................................................700-703
Tubing ....................................216, 704-705

Clip Removal Tool ..............................723-724
Clips:

Acura...............................................567-574
AMC........................................................551
Audi .................................................682-689
BMW................................................574-577
Chrysler ..........................................535-550
Fiat..........................................................577
Ford.................................................511-534
General Motors .............................462-510
Honda .............................................577-598
Hyundai ..........................................598-601
Infiniti ..............................................601-604
Isuzu ...............................................604-605
Kia ...................................................605-607
Land Rover............................................607
Lexus ..............................................607-615
Mazda .............................................615-625
Mercedes-Benz..............................625-630
Mini-Cooper ..........................................631
Mitsubishi.......................................631-636
Nissan.............................................637-649
Opel........................................................650
Renault ...........................................650-651
Saab .......................................................651
Subaru ............................................652-655
Suzuki ....................................................656
Toyota .............................................656-681
Volkswagen....................................682-689
Volvo ...............................................689-690
Universal ........................................690-693
Window Reveal Moulding...............347-349
Wire Loom .......................215-217, 496-497

Closed-End Connectors & Terminals .......147
Co-ax Cable Clips ......................................216
Compression Battery Terminals ................165
Compression Springs ................................125
Connectors:

Air Line....................................................136
Electrical ..................139-157, 160, 174-200
Nylon Vacuum ...............................131-134
Polyethylene...........................................135
Rubber ...................................................135
Trailer...............................................199-200
Twist-Type Wire......................................160

Copper Washers:
Metric ........................................................71
U.S. .........................................................112

Cord, Sponge Rubber ...............................337
Cotter Pins:

Metric ........................................................74
Stainless Steel..........................................15
U.S. .........................................................127

Covers & Bases, Screw.........................2, 361
Crimping Tools (Electrical) .................158-159
Curtain Fasteners................................363-364
Cutoff Wheels & Mandrels.........................733
Cylinder Head Studs:

Metric..................................................41, 62
U.S. ...........................................................40

D

Damper Control (Arm) ...............................696
Dampening Pads (Trunk/

Vibration/Sound) ....................................712
Display Boards ...........................Color Pages
Door Handle Clips ..............................346-347
Door Hinge Bushings ......509-510, 533, 549
Door Hinge Pin & Bushing

Repair Kit ................................504-507, 550
Door Hinge Pins ...............507-509, 533, 550
Door Lock Striker Bolt

Assemblies..............................502, 532-533
Door Locks..........................................563-565
Door Seals..................................................342
“Dot” Curtain Fasteners......................363-364
Double End Threaded Studs:

Metric..................................................41, 62
U.S. ...........................................................40

Drain Cocks & Valves ................................237
Drain Plugs & Gaskets .......................222-227
Drill Bits.......................................................262
Drill-Out® Bolt Extractor Kit ........................730

E

“E” Type Retaining Rings ....72, 119, 122-123
Electrical Connectors..139-157, 160, 174-200
Electrical Pigtails & Sockets...............174-200
Electrical Section-Brown Pages .....139-214
Electrical Tape............................................167
Electrical Terminals.............................139-157
Electrical Crimping Tools ...................158-159
Electronic Fuel Injection Hose ..................138
Engine Manifold Repair Kit ........................706
Epoxy, Flexible & Rigid..............................708
Epoxy Putty ................................................709
Expansion Plugs:

Metric ........................................................74
U.S. .........................................................721

Extension Springs..............................124, 324
Extruded “U” Nuts ......................70, 106-109

F

Fan Motors .................................................354
Fastener Assortments.........................286-289
Fasteners, Universal Moulding...........691-693
FasTrack ....................................................768
Fax Form ....................................................718
Fender Shims......................................115-116
Fender Welt ................................................358
Fia Clips & Fasteners ..............................577
Fittings:

Brass................................................233-238
Grease (Metric) ................................73, 230
Grease (U.S.) ..................................228-229

“Fix-Kit” Labels ...........................................279
“Fix-Kits” ..............................................290-308
Flange Bolts .................................................11
Flange Lock Nuts:

Metric ........................................................64
U.S. ...........................................................11

Flashlights ..................................................734
Flat Nuts ................................................... 101
Flex-Fit Rubber Moulding ..........................344
Flexible Setting Epoxy ...............................708
Fluorescent Work Light..............................734
Foldover Nuts ...............................70, 106-109
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Footman Loops ..........................................358
Ford Clips & Fasteners ....................511-534
“FP” Kits ..............................................325-327
Frame Bolts ..................................................11
Free Spinning Washer Nuts:

Metric ........................................................64
U.S. ...........................................................82

Fuel Line Clips ...................................528, 529
Fuel Line Hose ...........................................138
Fuse Tap.....................................................173
Fuses, Fuseholders & Acc. ................169-173
Fusible Link Wire........................................163

G

Gas Pump Nozzles & Acc. ........................721
Gaskets, Oil Drain Plug .............................222
Gauges ................................................731-732
General Motors Clips & Fasteners.462-510
Glass Setting Blocks..................................345
Glass Setting Channel........................343-344
Glass Shop Supplies........................345-353
Gloves..................................................712-713
Grease Fittings:

Accessories ...........................231-232, 735
Metric ...............................................73, 230
U.S...................................................228-229

Grease Guns & Accessories......231-232, 735
Green Catalog .............................Color Pages
Grommeting Material .................................333
Grommets:

Brass ......................................................360
Rubber & Vinyl .............................332, 338

Grooveless Retaining Rings ......................123
Ground Strap, Engine................................164

H

Hair Pin Cotters...................................125-126
Halogen Headlight Bulbs ..................203-204,

207-209, 211-212
Hammer Drive Anchors .............................715
Handles, Window Crank & Door:

Ford ........................................................534
General Motors ......................................510
VW ..........................................................689

Hanger Strap ..............................................720
Harness Connectors...........................174-200
Headlight Adjusting Assy:

AMC........................................................551
Chrysler .................................................535
Ford.................................................511-512
General Motors .............................462-464
Toyota ....................................................656
VW ..........................................................682

Headlight Adjusting Springs:
General Motors ...............................464-465
Mazda .....................................................615
Toyota.....................................................656

Headlight Bulbs (Halogen) 203-204, 207-209,
211-212

Headlight Resurfacer .................................712
Headliner Tools ..........................................724
Heat Shrink Tubing....................................168
Heater Fan Motors .....................................354
Heater Hose ...............................................137
Helical Threaded Inserts ...........................96
Hex Key Sets..............................................728
Hex Keys:

Metric................................................47, 728
Torx® .......................................................728
U.S. .........................................................728

Hex Lock Nuts (Pal Nuts):
Metric ........................................................65
U.S. ...........................................................82

Hex Nuts:
Metric ........................................................63
U.S. ......................................................78-81

Hinge Bushings (Door) ......509-510, 553, 549
Hinge Pins (Door) ..............507-509, 533, 550
Hog Ring Pliers ..........................................727
Hog Rings...................................................359
Hold Down Straps......................................341
Hole Punch.................................................736
Hollow Wall Anchors...........................715-716

Honda Clips & Fasteners.................577-598
Hood Bumpers....................................338-340
Hood Prop ..................................................727
Hook, “S”....................................................341
Horns & Horn Relay............................355-356
Hose:

Air............................................................137
Electronic Fuel Injection ........................138
Fuel Line.................................................138
Heater .....................................................137
Vacuum & Windshield Washer
(Tubing) ..................................................138

Hose Clamp Pliers .............................701, 727
Hose Clamp Racks ....................................281
Hose Clamps .....................................700-703
Hose, Tubing & Wire Dispenser................279
Hyundai Clips & Fasteners..............598-601

I

Ignition Locks......................................563-565
Import Vehicle Section .....................567-690
Indicator Lights (Toggle Switch) ...............215
Infiniti Clips & Fasteners .................601-604
Interchange, OEM .............................738-767
Interior Trim Buttons ...........................357-358
Isuzu Clips & Fasteners...................604-605

J

“J” Nuts...................................67-69, 102-105
“J” Type Cage Nuts ...................................105
Jack Nuts®...................................................97
J.I.S. Cap Screws.........................................45
J.I.S. Flange Bolts ........................................48
J.I.S. Hex Nuts..............................................63

K

Key Blanks & Accys. ........................552-566
Key Stock Rack..........................................281
Key Stock, Straight ....................................130
Keys:

Hex ...................................................47, 728
Woodruff .................................................130

Kia Clips & Fasteners ......................605-607
Kits (Green Pages) .............................263-328

L

Labels, Bin & Lid .......................279, 284, 714
Land Rover Clips & Fasteners ...............607
Lexus Clips & Fasteners..................607-615
License Plate Nuts & Screws ..............33-39
Light Bulbs ..................................201-212, 713
Lock Accessories................................563-565
Locking Hole Plugs....................................130
Locks ...................................................563-565
Loom, Wire .................................................162
Lubrication Fittings .......................73, 228-230
Lynch Pins..................................................127

M

Machine Screws:
Metric ..................................................42-43
Stainless Steel ........................................14
U.S.........................................................8-10

Magnetic Chucks .......................................728
Manifold Repair Kit.....................................706
Manifold Studs:

Metric .................................................41, 62
U.S. ...........................................................40

Marine Fasteners ................................363-364
Marker Light Assemblies ...........................183
Masonry Anchors .......................................715
Maxi-Fuses .................................................172
Mazda Clips & Fasteners.................615-625
Mercedes-Benz Clips & Fasteners .625-630
Mechanics Wire..........................................720
Metric Items (Blue Pages) ...................42-77
Mini-Cooper Clips & Fasteners..............631
Mini Fuses ..................................................172
Miniature Bulb Cabinet ..............................279
Miniature Bulbs ...................................201-212
Mitsubishi Clips & Fasteners ..........631-636
Monobolts® & Tools (Rivets) .....................249

Moulding Clips:
Acura...............................................567-574
Audi .................................................682-689
BMW................................................574-577
Chrysler ..........................................535-550
Ford.................................................511-534
General Motors .....................362, 462-510
German Made Ford..............................577
Honda .............................................577-598
Hyundai ..........................................598-601
Infiniti ..............................................601-604
Isuzu ...............................................604-605
Kia ...................................................605-607
Land Rover............................................607
Lexus ..............................................607-615
Mazda .............................................615-625
Mercedes-Benz..............................625-630
Mini-Cooper ..........................................631
Mitsubishi.......................................631-636
Nissan.............................................637-649
Opel........................................................650
Renault ...........................................650-651
Saab .......................................................651
Subaru ............................................652-655
Suzuki ....................................................656
Toyota .............................................656-681
Volkswagen....................................682-689
Volvo ...............................................689-690
Universal ........................................690-693
Window Reveal ...............................347-349

Moulding Cutting Tool ...............................731
Moulding Tape ...........................................711

N

“Nipper” Wire Rope Clips ..........................716
Nissan Clips & Fasteners ................637-649
Nuts:

Acorn............................................16, 65, 83
Brass...................................................78, 81
Cage...........................................67, 81, 105
Collared (Battery)...................................166
Cylinder Head, Brass...............................81
Extruded “U”.............................70, 106-109
Flat ..........................................................101
Free Spinning Washer.......................64, 82
Grade 5 Hex, USS & SAE .......................79
Grade 8 Hex, USS & SAE .......................80
Hex:

Brass ..............................................78, 81
Flange...................................................65
Flange Lock ...................................11, 64
Frame (Flange Lock) ...........................11
Free Spinning Washer...................64, 82
Grade 5 & Grade 8........................79, 80
Keps Lock Washer...............................81
Machine Screw ..............................16, 78
Metric ....................................................63
Nylon Insert .............................16, 63, 78
Prevailing Torque.................................78
Reversible Lock....................................78
SAE (Fine).......................................79-80
Slotted ..................................................78
Spin Lock .......................................65, 81
USS (Coarse)..................................79-80

“J” ........................................67-69, 102-105
“J” Type Cage Nuts...............................105
Jack Nuts® ...............................................97
J.I.S. ..........................................................63
License Plate.......................................38-39
Lock ...................................63-65, 78, 81-82
Metric...................................................63-70
Nylon.................................16, 36-39, 63, 78
Pal Nuts:

Metric ....................................................65
U.S. .......................................................82

Pushnuts , Bolt Retainers:
Metric ....................................................66
U.S. .......................................................82

Self-Threading:
Metric...............................................65-66
U.S. .......................................................83

Specials...........................................104-105
Speed (Extruded “U”, Flat, “J”,

“U” & Tubular).................67-70, 100-109
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Nuts (Continued)
Spin Lock:

Metric ....................................................65
U.S. .......................................................81

Spring .....................................................104
Square ......................................................81
Stainless Steel..........................................16
Teenuts.....................................................88
Thread Cutting:

Metric...............................................65-66
U.S. .......................................................83

Tubular .............................................67, 100
“U”........................................67-70, 102-109
Washer Lock Nuts:

Metric ....................................................66
U.S. .......................................................82

Well Nuts® ................................................99
Wheel...................................................85-86
Wing:

Metric ....................................................65
U.S..................................................16, 81

Nutserts®:
Installation Tool ........................................92
Large Flange Thin Sheet .........................90
Regular:

U.S.S. & S.A.E......................................91
Thin Sheet ................................................89

Nylon Anchors............................................715
Nylon Cable Ties ................................218-221
Nylon Connectors ...............................131-134
Nylon Insert Lock Nuts:

Metric ........................................................63
U.S......................................................16, 78

O

“O” Ring Assortments................................328
“O” Rings:

Air Conditioning ............................331-332
Metric .....................................................330
Rubber (U.S.) .........................................329

O.E.M. Electrical Terminals ................151-157
O.E.M. Interchange ...........................738-767
Oil Cans......................................................737
Oil Drain Plugs & Gaskets..................222-227
Opel Clips & Fasteners ...........................650

P

PAL Fuses ..................................................171
Pal Nuts:

Metric ........................................................65
U.S. ...........................................................82

Peel-Bak Weatherstrip ...............................334
Piano Wire ..................................................352
Pigtail Connectors...............................174-200
Pins:

Clevis ......................................................127
Cotter:

Hammerlock, U.S...............................127
Metric ....................................................74
Stainless Steel......................................15

Hair Pin............................................125-126
Lynch ......................................................127
Retainer ..................................................125
Roll ..........................................................128
Spring .....................................................128
Weld........................................................710

Pipe Fittings .......................................232, 235
Plain White Boxes ......................................729
Plastic & Headlight Resurfacer/Protector .712
Plastic Plug Buttons...................................129
Plastic & Rubber Restoring Kit ..................711
Plastic Wrap ...............................................711
Pliers, Retaining Ring ........................123, 727
Plug Buttons, Steel, Nylon & Plastic.....129
Plugs:

Drain ................................................223-227
Expansion:

Metric ....................................................74
U.S. .....................................................721

Locking Hole ..........................................130
Pipe ................................................232, 235

Poly Plugs...................................................129
Polyethylene Hose Connectors.................135

Pop-On Screw Covers & Bases............2, 361
Power Window Lift Motor Gear Kits ..........353
Power Window Lift Motor...........................353
Power Window Regulator Gears ...............353
Prep Pen.....................................................726
Prevailing Torque Locknuts.........................78
Primary Wire ...............................................162
Promotional Items .....Call Customer Service
Push-On Retainers:

Metric ........................................................66
U.S. ...........................................................82

Pushnut Bolt Retainers:
Metric .......................................................66
U.S. ...........................................................82

Pushnut Fasteners.........................66, 82, 719
Push-Pull Controls .....................................720
Push-Type Retainers...........................414-460
Push-Type Retainer

Specification Chart .........................450-460
Push-Type Wire Connectors .....................160

Q

Quik-Select Assortments ....................314-323
Quik-Select Boxes......................................314
Quik-Select II Assortments .................309-313
Quik-Select II Boxes...................................309

R
Racks:

Hose Clamp ...........................................281
Key Stock ...............................................281
Threaded Rod ........................................280
Wire Spool..............................................280

Radiator Cooling Fan Motors ....................354
Razor Blades & Scraper ............................725
Rear View Mirror Brackets .........................352
Renault Clips & Fasteners...............650-651
Retainers:

Bolt:
Metric ....................................................66
U.S. .......................................................82

Pins .........................................................125
Push-On:

Metric ....................................................66
U.S. .......................................................82

Push-Type ......................................414-449
Push-Type Specification Chart ...450-460
“Xmas Tree” ...................................365-403
“Xmas Tree” Specification Chart404-413

Retaining Rings & Pliers............72, 117-123
Rigid Setting Epoxy ...................................708
Rivet Guns & Nosepieces ..........241-243, 249
Rivet Washers.............................................241
Rivets:

Avex® ......................................................247
Blind .................................239-240, 244-262
Closed-End.............................................250
Drive........................................................239
Klamp-tite ...............................................248
Large Secondary Head .........................248
Monobolt®...............................................249
Multi-Grip ................................................244
Nylon ...............................................245-246
Pan’l (Pop®) ....................................239-240
“Peel-Type” .....................................251-253
Plywood..................................................247
Solid Aluminum......................................239
Specialty..........................................251-261
Stavex® Large Flange ............................247
Tacking ...................................................248
Ultragrip ..................................................250

Rod End Ball Joints ............................694-699
Roll Pins......................................................128
Rough Service Light Bulbs........................713
Routing Clips.......................................215-217
Rubber Nut Inserts..................................98-99
Rubber:

Bumpers .........................................338-340
Caps ...............................................131, 341
Connectors............................................135
Grommets .....................................332, 338
Hold Down Straps..................................341
“O” Rings ........................................329-332
Tape........................................................167
Tie Down Straps ....................................341

Weatherstrip............................334-337, 342

S

“S” Hooks...................................................341
Saab Clips & Fasteners ..........................651
Screw Anchors ...........................................715
Screw Covers & Bases..........................2, 361
Screw Pin Anchor Shackles ......................716
Screws:

Cap:
Grade 5 ................................................12
Grade 8 ................................................13
Metric...............................................43-46
Stainless Steel......................................15

Drill Point ....................................................5
Hex:

Lag..........................................................7
Regular ...................................................6
Sems® .....................................4, 7, 20-32
Slotted Washer Head ........................5, 7
Washer Head:

Acorn ...................................................5
Regular ................................................7
Slotted .............................................5, 7
Teks® ...................................................6
Type “F” ..............................................5

Lag, Hex Head ...........................................7
License Plate.......................................33-38
Machine:

Metric...............................................42-43
U.S...............................................8-10, 14

Phillips:
Hex Washer Head Tapping...................5
Flat Head Tapping .................................2
Flat Head Wood.....................................8
Flat Top Washer Head Tapping............4
Oval Head Machine...................8, 14, 42
Oval Head Sems® Tapping....................4
Oval Head Sems® Teks® .......................4
Oval Head Tapping .........................1, 14
Oval Head Teks® Tapping ............1, 4, 7
Pan Head Machine..........................9, 42
Pan Head Sems® Tapping.....................4
Pan Head Tapping ..........................3, 14
Pan Head Teks® ....................................6
Pan Head Tri-Lobular ............................5
Round Head Machine .....................9, 14

Self-Piercing ...............................................5
Set ......................................................10, 47
Slotted:

Fillister Head Metric .............................42
Flat Head Machine...............................43
Hex Head Self-Piercing .........................5
Hex Head Tapping.................................7
Hex Washer Head Tapping...................7
Oval Head Tapping................................1
Pan Head Machine ..............................42
Pan Head Tapping.................................3
Pan Head Type “F”................................5
Round Head Machine .....................9, 14

Socket Head Cap (Metric).......................46
Socket Head Set:

Metric ....................................................47
U.S. .......................................................10

Specialty .................................23-32, 54-62
Stainless Steel...................................14-15
Stove Bolts .................................................9
Tapping......................1-7, 14, 23-32, 54-62
Teks® ...........................1, 4, 6, 29-32, 55-60
Torx®:

Drive Floor..............................................3
Pan Head Tapping ..........................2, 57
Metric................................................2, 57
U.S. .........................................................3

Tri-Lobular (“TT”) .......................................5
Trim..........................................................1-7
Wood, Flat Head ........................................8

Sealer, Automotive ....................................707
Self-Threading Nuts:

Metric ........................................................66
U.S. ...........................................................83

Seam-N-Joint Sealer ..................................707
Set Screws .............................................10, 47
Shackles .....................................................716
Shaft Collars ...............................................718
Sheet Metal Plugs ......................................129
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Shims...................................................115-116
Snaps ..................................................363-364
Socket Wrenches .......................................728
Sockets, Electrical...............................174-200
Solder Paste ...............................................710
Solderless Terminals ..........................139-157
Sound Dampening Pads ...........................712
Speed Nuts® ............................67-70, 100-109
Split Flexible Tubing ..................................162
Sponge Rubber Weatherstrip .334-337, 342
Spring Nuts ...............................................104
Spring Pins .................................................128
Springs:

Extension & Compression .....124-125, 324
Truck Seat ..............................................461

Stainless Steel Fasteners ....................14-16
Stainless Steel Grease Fittings .................230
Stand-Offs, Nylon.......................................717
Starter Bolts..................................................22
Stove Bolts .....................................................9
Straight Keys ..............................................130
Strain Relief Cable Connector...................216
Strap, Engine Ground................................164
Strap, Perforated Hanger...........................720
Straps, Rubber Tie Down ..........................341
Studs, Manifold:

Metric..................................................41, 62
U.S. ...........................................................40

Subaru Clips & Fasteners................652-655
Suction Gun ...............................................737
Suzuki Clips & Fasteners........................656
Switches:

Horn Button............................................213
Push-Pull ................................................213
Toggle .............................................213-214

T

“T” Nuts ........................................................88
Tape:

Electrical .................................................167
Moulding.................................................711
Rubber....................................................167

Tapping Screws............1-7, 14, 23-32, 54-62
Tee Rubber.................................................344
Teenuts .........................................................88
Test Clips....................................................163
Terminals:

Battery .............................................164-166
Electrical..........................................139-157

Thread Cutting Nuts:
Metric...................................................65-66
U.S. ...........................................................83

Thread Cutting Screws ..................................5
Threaded Inserts:

Helical .......................................................96
Nutsertsâ .............................................89-92
Thread Repair .....................................93-95

Threaded Rod Rack...................................280
Throttle Rod Clips ......................................125
Ties, Cable (& Mounts).......................218-221
Tire Valves ..................................................333
Toggle Bolts & Anchors .....................715-716
Toggle Switches .................................213-214
Tools:

Awls ........................................................726
Battery Tools ..........................................167
Bolt Extractor Kit ....................................730
Cable Tie Tool........................................221
Caulking Guns .......................................736
Circuit Tester ..........................................161
Clip Removal Tool ..........................723-724
Cut-Off Wheels & Mandrels...................733
Drill-Out® Bolt Extractor .........................730
Door Handle Clip Tool...........................724
Electrical Connector Separator .............158
Electrical Crimping Tools.......158-159, 167
Flash Lights ............................................734
Gauges............................................731-732
Glass Shop .....................................723-725
Grease Guns...........................231-232, 735
Headliner Tools......................................724
Hex Key Sets..........................................728
Hog Ring Pliers ......................................727
Hole Punch.............................................736
Hood Prop..............................................727

Tools (Cont'd):
Hose Clamp Pliers.........................701, 727
Hose Cutter ............................................731
Jack Nutâ Installation Tool ......................98
Knife (Carpet) .........................................725
Knife & Scissors Sharpener ..................724
Magnetic Chucks ...................................728
Moulding Cutting Tool ...........................731
Nutsert® Installation Tool .........................92
Pick (“O” Ring & Seal) ..........................726
Pliers, Retaining Ring ....................123, 127
Prep Pen.................................................726
Razor Blade Scraper..............................725
Retaining Ring Pliers .....................123, 727
Revolving Punch ....................................736
Rivet Guns & Nosepieces ......241-243, 249
Seat Spring Wire Bender ..............461, 735
Sharpener...............................................724
Suction Gun ...........................................737
Terminal Extractor Picks........................157
Test Clips................................................163
Torx® Bits & Drivers.....................2, 58, 728
Trim Pad Removal Tool .........................724
Truck Seat Spring Bending Tool ..461, 735
Tweezers ................................................735
Windshield Moudling Tools...................723
Windshield Wiper Arm Remover ...........723

Toughcoat Light Bulbs ..............................713
Torxâ Bits & Drivers .........................2, 58, 728
Toyota Clips & Fasteners ................656-681
Trailer Connectors ..............................199-200
Trim Clips ............................................357-358
Trimming Sundries & Fasteners .....357-413
Truck Seat Spring Wire Bender ........461, 735
Truck Seat Springs ....................................461
Truck Wheel Hardware ...........................84-87
Tubeless Tire Valves ..................................333
Tubing:

Clamps....................................216, 704-705
Clear Vinyl (PVC) ...........................137, 718
Connectors:

Brass...................................................238
Nylon ...........................................131-134

Dispenser ...............................................279
Heat Shrink.............................................168
Vacuum & Windshield Washer..............138

Tubular Nuts .......................................67, 100
Tumblers (Lock) .........................................563

U

“U” Nuts ..................................67-70, 102-109
Universal Moulding Clips.................691-693
Universal Springs .......................................124

V

Vacuum:
Rubber & Vinyl Caps ...........................131
Tubing.....................................................138
Tubing Connectors.........................131-135

Vacuum & Windshield Washer Tubing.....138
Valves, Tubeless Tire .................................333
Vent Window Seals ....................................342
Vibration Dampening Pads........................712
Vinyl Caps ..........................................131, 341
Vinyl Grommets..........................................332
Vinyl Tubing .......................................137, 718
Volkswagen Clips & Fasteners .......682-689
Volvo Clips & Fasteners ..................689-690

W

Washer Cap Type Pushnut® Fasteners ....719
Washer Lock Nuts:

Metric ........................................................66
U.S ............................................................82

Washer Type Self-Threading Nuts:
Metric ........................................................66
U.S. ...........................................................83

Washers:
Belleville..................................................112
Bowed Spring .......................................112
Copper:

Metric ....................................................71
U.S. .....................................................112

Washers (Cont'd):
Countersunk...................................110, 360
Countersunk Lock..................................113
Fender ....................................................112
Finishing (Nylon) ...........................110, 361
Flanged ..........................................110, 360
Flat:

Metric ....................................................71
U.S................................................16, 110

Flush...............................................110, 360
High Strength, U.S.S. & S.A.E. .............110
Internal & External Combo Lock...........114
Lock ....................................16, 71, 112-114
Metric ........................................................71
Nylon Finishing ..............................110, 361
Nylon Flat ...............................................114
Rivet ........................................................241
S.A.E. ......................................................110
Split Lock, Regular & High Alloy...........112
Spring Wave, Metric.................................71
Stainless Steel..........................................16
Tooth (Internal, External

& Countersunk) ..........................113-114
USS Wought...........................................110
Vibration Proof .......................................113
Wave, Metric.............................................71
Wrought (USS).......................................111
“X”...........................................................114

Weather-Seal Wrap ....................................711
Weatherpack Terminals......................151-152
Weatherstrip ..............................334-337, 342
Weatherstrip For Glass.......................342-344
Weld Pins....................................................710
Welding Blanket .........................................710
Well Nuts®.....................................................99
Welt, Fender ...............................................358
Wheel Studs & Nuts ...............................84-87
Windlace Cord............................................337
Window Channels...............................342-344
Window Crank Handle Clips ..............346-347
Window Crank Handles:

Ford ........................................................534
General Motors ......................................510
VW ..........................................................689

Window Guides...................................350-351
Window Lift Motor Gear Kit .......................353
Window Lift Motor ......................................353
Window Regulator Drive Block..................352
Window Regulator Gear ............................353
Window Reveal Moulding Clips .........347-349
Window Rubber Moulding.........................344
Windshield Moulding Clip Tool .................723
Windshield Washer & Vacuum Tubing.....138
Wire:

Bending Tool (Truck Seat
Spring) ......................................461, 735

Fusible Link Wire ...................................163
Loom.......................................................162
Loom Clips & Straps ......................215-221
Mechanics Wire......................................720
Piano Wire ..............................................352
Primary Wire...........................................162
Rope Clips (Nipper) ...............................716
Rope Thimbles .......................................716

Wire Nuts ....................................................160
Wire Spool Racks.......................................280
Woodruff Keys............................................130
Work Light ..................................................734

X

“X”- Washers ..............................................114
“Xmas Tree” Retainers .....................365-413

Y

Yoke Ends..........................................128, 700
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